

Community Solar Marketing Guidelines and Material & Program Guidebook Stakeholder Meeting James R. Thompson Center Assembly Hall, Lower Level 100 West Randolph St., Chicago, IL 60601 November 30, 2018 10:00-5:00 PM CST

Community Solar Marketing Guidelines & Material 10:00-12:00

Meeting accessible via webinar at: https://zoom.us/j/219694470 Audio: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 646 558 8665 and Meeting ID: 219 694 470

- a. Welcome & Introductions 10:00-10:15
 - Introduction of Presenters
 - Meeting format and guidelines for webinar and telephone attendees
 - Stakeholder process and timeline
- b. Draft Community Solar Brochure 10:15-10:45
- c. Draft Community Solar Marketing Guidelines 10:45-11:15
- d. Draft Community Solar Disclosure Form 11:15–11:45
- e. Wrap-Up and Adjourn 11:45-12:00

Break from 12:00-1:00

Program Guidebook 1:00-5:00

Meeting accessible via webinar at: <u>https://zoom.us/j/671109232</u> Audio: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 646 558 8665 and Meeting ID: 671 109 232

- a. Welcome & Introductions 1:00-1:15
 - Introduction of Presenters
 - Meeting format and guidelines for webinar and telephone attendees
 - Stakeholder process and timeline
- b. Draft Guidebook Review 1:15-1:30
- c. Questions and Answers and Discussion
 - Section 4: System Eligibility 1:30 2:30
 - Section 5: Application Process 2:30 3:30
 - Section 6: Renewable Energy Credit Management 3:30 4:15
 - Section 7: Annual Reports 4:15 4:45
- d. Wrap-Up and Adjourn 4:45-5:00

Draft Community Solar Marketing Material Documents and Draft Program Guidebook with a calendar of key dates are available on the Adjustable Block Program website, <u>http://illinoisabp.com/resources/</u>.

Written comments on the Draft Community Solar Marketing Material Documents and Draft Program Guidebook are due December 10, 2018 by 5:00 PM CST. Comments should be submitted to the Program Administrator via email at <u>comments@illinoisabp.com</u>. All other inquiries about the program can be made via email at <u>admin@illinoisabp.com</u> or via telephone at (877) 783-1820.